

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WP227 No. 134 of 2023Shankar Lal Agrawal **Versus** Vishnukant Agrawal

13.04.2023	<p>Dr. Sudeep Agrawal and Mr. Vivek Kumar Agrawal, counsel for petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. N.K. Chatterjee, counsel for respondent No.1 to 3.</p> <p>Mr. Ashish Gupta, P.L. for State-respondent No.5.</p> <p>None for respondent No.4 though served.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>During the course of argument it revealed that though the order dated 07.04.2022 is challenged in this petition, however, the certified copy of the same is not filed.</p> <p>Learned counsel for petitioner seeks two weeks time to file certified copy of order dated 07.04.2022.</p> <p>List this case after two weeks.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>
Balram	