

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WP227 No. 134 of 2023****SHANKAR LAL AGRAWAL versus VISHNUKANT AGRAWAL****Order Sheet**

16/12/2025	<p>Dr. Sudeep Agrawal, Mr. Vivek Kumar Agrawal, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Topilal Bareth, P. L. and Mr. N. K. Chatterjee, learned counsel for respective respondents.</p> <p>List this case in the month of January, 2026.</p> <p>Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p> <p>Parul</p>