

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WP227 No. 134 of 2023****SHANKAR LAL AGRAWAL versus VISHNUKANT AGRAWAL****Order Sheet**

<b>15.01.2026</b>	<p>Mr. Vivek Kumar Agrawal, learned counsel for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Mr. N. K. Chatterjee, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3.</p> <p>None for the respondent No. 4 despite service of notice.</p> <p>Mr. Rohitashwa Singh, Dy. GA, learned counsel for the respondent No. 5.</p> <p>As prayed by Mr. Agrawal, list this case in the week after next.</p> <p>Interim order granted earlier, if any, shall continue till then.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b> Judge</p>
H.Ansari	